STATE OF INDIALA FICED FOR RECORD

2016 000636

2016 JAN -6 PM 1:36

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER



Hyre Electric 2655 Garrield Avenue Highland, Indiana 46322 (219) 923-6100 Fax: (219) 838-3631

RETURN TO: EMCOR Hyre Electric Co. of Indiana

2655 Garfield Avenue Highland, IN 46322 RELEASE OF INTENT'S LIEN For valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, a certain Mechanic's Lien DIANA, INC. and New Home Construction LLC the existing in favor of EMCOR HYRE ELECTION following real estate, to-wit: Key #45-11-36-476-018.000-05-0 TOFFICIAL White Hawk West Lot This Document is the property of Commonly known as: 9974 Matthews Street Grown Point N 46397! a written notice of an intention to hold, which lien was filed in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, State of Indiana, and recorded as Document No. 2015 035242 in said county is hereby declared fully satisfied and released this 4th day of January, 2016. EMCOR HYRE ELECTRIC CO. OF INDIANA, INC. STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF LAKE Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Nancee C. Tomassoni, VP of EMCOR Hyre Electric Co. Of Indiana, Inc. and acknowledged the execution of the above and foregoing Release. WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 4th Day of January MELISSA ORBAN Seal - State of Indiana Notary Publice County Melissa Orbi My Commission Expires Mar 7, 2021 My Commission Expires: March 7, 2021 County of Residence: Lake This instrument prepared by <u>Cheryl Yokovich</u>, a resident of <u>Lake</u> County, Indiana. I affirm, under penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security Number in this document, unless required by law. ove Job# 25037 AMOUNT \$ CHECK #_QL

> **OVERAGE** COPY_ NON - COM